
 BRIAR HILL SCHOOL 
   2017–2018 CALENDAR 

 
 

September 7 Thursday Parent/Child Orientation 
2 Day Programs 

September 8 Friday Parent/Child Orientation 
3, 4, & 5 Day Programs 

September 11 Monday First Day – 3 Day Classes 

September 12 Tuesday First Day – 2 Day Classes 

September 21 & 22 Thursday & Friday School Closed – Rosh Hashanah 

November 23 & 24 Thursday & Friday School Closed – Thanksgiving 

December 25 Monday Winter Recess Begins – School Closed 

January 3 Wednesday School Reopens 

January 15 Monday School Closed – Martin Luther King Day 

February 19 Monday School Closed – President’s Day 

March 30 Friday Spring Recess Starts – School Closed 

April 9 Monday School Reopens 

May 28 Monday School Closed – Memorial Day 

June 12 Tuesday Last day for 2-Day Classes 

June 13 Wednesday Last day for 3-Day Classes
 

 
Note: School closings (due to inclement weather, power failure, etc.) are only made up if more than four days are 
missed for a 3-Day program or three days are missed for a 2-Day program. 4 and 5-Day programs combine 
allowances from 2 and 3-Day programs. If makeup days are necessary, they are added during spring recess or 
at the end of the school year.  


